FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 2024

Number Data Requested

8985 Business Rates

8986 Business Rates

8987 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
8988 Penalties - Unauthorised Absences
8989 Voluntary Sector Grants

8990 Social Media Management Platform
8991 Legacy Unadopted Open Spaces
8992 Article 4 - Planning Software

8993 Business Rates Credits

8994 Compulsory Purchase Orders

8995 council tax and pension query

8996 Cat cafes

8997 Locksmiths and Building contractors
8998 Locksmiths and Building contractors
8999 Business rates

9000 S106 Statistics

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

s41 - Information Provided in

Confidence 4
s14 vexatious / repeated
request 4
4
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
4 for Education

s21 Information reasonably

accessible to the applicant by

other means 4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

19

12

1

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

guidelines
23
7
7
s14 vexatious or repeated
request 0
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence 0
19



9001

9002

9003

9004

9005

9006

9007

9008
9009

9010
9011
9012
9013

9014
9015

Private Hire Vehicles

Youth Homelessness

Electric Vehicle Charging

ICT Contracts

Social Housing - Mold and Damp

Fly Tipping and Council Tax Information

Council Tax Debt Management and Arrears

Private Garden Complaints
Money Spent on Carillion Projects

Domestic Abuse Services

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Dog breeding licensing per year
Voter and Election Management

Self-Build and Custom Housebuilding Register
Energy Procurement

Information not held

Information not held

Information not held

Information not held

Section 3(2) - Public Authorities

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

33
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire

7 County Council
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
7 social housing
Applicant referred to Hyndburn
7 Borough Council
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
25
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
21

Applicant referred to Lancashire
3 County Council.
6
20
3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
27
3



9016
9017

9018
9019
9020
9021

9022
9023
9025

9026

9027

9028

9029
9030
9038

Request for Information - RSPCA
HMO Licensing Staff

Ask for Angela Initiative
Antisemitism

Public Health Funerals

Dog Breeding and Licensing

Pest Infestation
Refuse fines
Council Housebuilding

Advertising and Community Safety

National Fraud Initiative

Fleet Vehicle Info

Advertising Spend and Info
Advertisement for Management Systems
Doggy Daycare Licences

Section 12(1) - cost of
compliance exceeds
appropriate limit.

25
17

18
16

20

4
15

11
20

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines



