FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 2024

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
8985	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence		4
0000		s14 vexatious / repeated		
8986	Business Rates	request		4
8987	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			4
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8988	Penalties - Unauthorised Absences			4 for Education
		s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by		
8989	Voluntary Sector Grants	other means		4
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
8990	Social Media Management Platform			
				REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
8991	Legacy Unadopted Open Spaces			for Further Information
8992	Article 4 - Planning Software			19
8993	Business Rates Credits			12
8994	Compulsory Purchase Orders			1 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
8995	council tax and pension query			23
8996	Cat cafes			7
8997	Locksmiths and Building contractors			7
8998	Locksmiths and Building contractors	s14 vexatious or repeated request		0
8998 8999	Business rates	s41 - Information Provided in		0
5000		Confidence		0
9000	S106 Statistics			19

9001	Private Hire Vehicles		3:	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information
9002	Youth Homelessness			not available within statutory guidelines
9002				Applicant referred to Lancashire
9003	Electric Vehicle Charging	Information not held		7 County Council REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9004	ICT Contracts			Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for
9005	Social Housing - Mold and Damp	Information not held	-	7 social housing Applicant referred to Hyndburn
9006	Fly Tipping and Council Tax Information	Information not held	-	7 Borough Council REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9007	Council Tax Debt Management and Arrears		2	
9008	Private Garden Complaints		2	
9009	Money Spent on Carillion Projects		į	5
0040				Applicant referred to Lancashire
9010 9011	Domestic Abuse Services Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	Information not held		3 County Council.
9011 9012	Dog breeding licensing per year		20	6
9012	Voter and Election Management	Section 3(2) - Public Authorities		3
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9014	Self-Build and Custom Housebuilding Register		2	
9015	Energy Procurement			3

9016 9017	Request for Information - RSPCA HMO Licensing Staff	Section 12(1) - cost of	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines 25 17
0040		compliance exceeds	10
9018 9019	Ask for Angela Initiative Antisemitism	appropriate limit.	18 16
9019 9020	Public Health Funerals		6
9020 9021			20
9021	Dog Breeding and Licensing		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
9022	Pest Infestation		for Further Information
9023	Refuse fines		4
9025	Council Housebuilding		15 REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
9026 9027	Advertising and Community Safety National Fraud Initiative		for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9028	Fleet Vehicle Info		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9029	Advertising Spend and Info		44
9030 9038	Advertisement for Management Systems Doggy Daycare Licences		11 20